
BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

UNITED STATES STEEL ) 
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ) 

Petitioner, 

v, 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PCB 12-49 
(Variance-Air) 

NOTICE 

TO: John Therriault, Assistant Clerk 
TlIinois Pollutioi1 Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
J 00 West Randolph S1., Suite J 1-500 
Chicago, II, 6060] 

Carol Webb, Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, 1 L 60601 

Katherine D. Hodge 
Monica T. Rios 
Matthew C. Read 
Hodge Dwyer & Driver 
3150 Roland Avenue 
P.O. Box 5776 
Springfield, IL 62705-5776 

PLEASE TAKE No-TICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Pollution 

Control Board the CERTIFICATION OF PUBLlCATlON and APPEARANCE of the 

Tllinois Environmental Protection Agency, a copy of which is herewith served upon you. 

DATED: September 22,2011 

1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276 
217.782.5544 
217.782.9143 (TDD) 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY 

BY:~~~ 
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division of Legal Counsel 

THIS FILING IS SUBMITTED 
ON RECYCLED PAPER 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 09/22/2011



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

CERTIFICATION OF PUBLICATION 

I, the undersigned, an attorney state that I caused the attached notice to be 

published in the S'uburban Journals--Granite City Edition on September 21,2011 

(Attachment 1). 

-~~------
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division or Legal Counsel 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 09/22/2011



ATTACHMENT 1 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 09/22/2011
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BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD 

UNITED STATES STEEL ) 
CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, ) 

Petitioner, 

v. 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

Respondent. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

PCB 12-49 
(V ariance-Air) 

APPEARANCE 

The undersigned hereby enlers her appearance as an attorney on behalf of the 

Illinois Environmental Protection Agency. 

DATED: September 22, 2011 

1021 North Grand Avenue East 
P.O. Box 19276 
Springfield, lllinois 62794-9276 
2171782-5544 

Rcspectli.!lly submitied, 

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY 

Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division oftegal Counsel 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 09/22/2011



STATE OF ILLINOIS 

COUNTY OF SANGAMON 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

SS 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

r, the undersigned, an attorney, state that J have served electronically the 

attached CERTlFICA TION OF PlJBLlCilTION and APPEARANCE upon the following 

person: 

John Therriault, Assistant Clerk 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 6060 I 

and mailing them by first-class mail from SpringJield, Illinois. with sufficient postage 
affixed to the following persons: 

Carol Vvl ebb l Hearing Officer 
Illinois Pollution Control Board 
James R. Thompson Center 
100 West Randolph St., Suite 11-500 
Chicago, IL 60601 

DATED: September 22, 2011 

J 021 North Grand Ave. East 
Springfield, IL 62794-9276 
217.782.5544 
2l7.782.9143 (TDD) 

Katherine D. Hodge 
Monica T. Rios 
Matthew C. Read 
Hodge Dwycr & Driver 
3150 Roland Avenue 
P.O. Box 5776 
Springlield, IL 62705-5776 

ILLlNIOS ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION AGENCY, 

J1;.~ 
Gina Roccaforte 
Assistant Counsel 
Division of Legal Counsel 

Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, 09/22/2011




